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'~ When recorded, return to:
Sheerin, Walsh & Keele : S o
1692 County Road . ' , Rer PP
Minden NV 89423 | |

APNs 19-450-010 through 19-450-130

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT AND CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE
WITH DOUGLAS COUNTY CODE SECTION 20.676.110

IN EXTINGUISHING (RELEASING) RECORDED SUBDIVISION EASEMENTS
AND CREATING NEW (SUBDIVISION) EASEMENTS BY DEED

We, the underSigned, JERALD R. JACKSON, Trustee of The
Jerald R. Jackson 1975 Trust as amended 8-11-92, and IRENE M.
WINDHOLZ, Trustee of the Irene M. Windholz Trust dated 8-11-92,
hereby acknowledge and certify as follows:

1. We are the owners in fee simple absolute 'of all the
real properfy in Jackson Creek Ranchv Estates, a .subdivision
created by and upon the recordation of Final Map PD 97-001, in
the Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada? on February 23,
1998, as Document No. 433187, and further described in the Record
of Survey filed in the Official Records of Douglas County,
Nevada, on November 16; 1998, in Book 1198, at Page 3140, as
Document No. 454054.

2. On or about March 24, 1998, we received a letter, a
copy ©of which 1s attached héreto and made a part hereof as
Exhibit A, from Pete Wysocki of the Douglas County Community

Development Department.
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3. ‘jOn or about April 20, 1998, we reCeiQed from the
Douglas Connty :Community Develqpment Department a copy of a
‘Memorandum, a eopy of which is attaehed hereto and made a part
hereof as -Exhibit B, written by Tom Perkins, Douglas County
Deputy District ,Attorney, addressed to John Doughty, then
Plénning Manager in the Douglas Connty Community Development
Department. ”

4. On or about Aprii 29, 1998, we received a letter, e
copy of which is attached hereto and made a part hereof as
Exhibit C, from Pete Wysocki, Assistant Planner with the Douglas
County Community Development Department;

5. By quitclaim deed. to 'be recorded following the
recordatien of the instant Acknowledgment and Certification, we
are extinguishing (releasing) the easements shown on the Final
Map for PD 97-001 (Document  No. 433187) and on the above-
referenced Record of Survey (Document No. 454054).

6. By grant, bargain and sale deed to be recorded
following the recordation of the quitclaim deed referred to in
paragraph' 7, above, we are creating and confining new easements
upon the real property described on Parcel Map PD 97-001 and on
the above-described Record of Survey (Document No. 454054).

% When this process is completed, the easements of record

for the parcels of real property shown on PD 97-001 and on the

above-described Record of Survey will be those shown on the new
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Record of Survey, a copy of which is attached hereto and made a
part'hereof as Exhibit D.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereby acknowledge, certlfy and sign .

(;Hﬁald R. Jackson, Trustee of
Jerald RY Jackson 1975
Trust as amended 8-11-92

L/ta@w N, i cﬁ/cé%/

Iréne M. Windholz, Trust@e o
the Irene M. Wlndholz Trust
Dated 8-11-92

this é;/ day of May, 2001.

STATE OF NEVADA )

: 8Ss.
COUNTY OF DOUGLAS )

. : .7
This instrument was acknowledged before me on therZAﬁrbaay
%,,/;/ , 2001, by JERALD R. JACKSON, Trustee of The

Jerald R. éZ;kson 1975 Trust as amended 8-11-92.

. MARY E. BALDECCH| ‘ NOTJARY WBL IC
BIREN, Notary Public - Nevada

washoe County

; 93-0282-2

R \1y Appointment Expites Janusry 10,2006
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T-STATE»OF NEVADA' )
T ss.
COUNTY OF DOUGLAS ) |

.This 1nstrument was acknowledged before me on the ;52‘}7day

of M , 2001, by IRENE M. WINDHOLZ, Trustee of The

Irene M. Wlégholz Trust Dated 8-11-92.

NOty’ARY WBLIC

;, X N MARY E. BALDECCHI
WA  Notary Public - Nevada
Washoe County
4 93-0282-2
55594 My Appoiniment Expires January 10, 2008
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TR
EXHIBIT A
» LETTER DATED MARCH 23, 1998, TO DAN JENKINS
' FROM PETE WYSOCKI,
DOUGLAS COUNTY COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

051552 |
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COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT '
1594 Esmeralda Avenue, Minden, Nevada 89423
- - S ' : Planning Division

" Bob'Nuhes Lo o Engineering Division
"DIRECTOR R A Building Division
e ' Regional Transportation
702-782-9005 - .- - .+ Water/Sewer Utility
702-782-9010 - ' o Road Maintenance
(FAX:702-782-9007 . . . - o o Code Enforcement
March 23, 1998

FAX ONLY

Dan Jenkins |
1692 County Road. S
‘Mlnden NV 89423 - S

" RE: Amended Map for Jackson Creek Estates PD

Dear Dan:

We are in receipt of your letter dated March 20, 1998 regardmg the relocatlon of the pnvate
driveway easement to Lot 4. 1 have forwarded your letter anid map to. Tom Perkins for his
determination if an amended map application can be used to modify the location of the easement.
I will notify you of his opinion as soon as I hear back from him. .

I you have any questions, please call me at 782-.6'215., |

Sincereiy,

Assistant Planner

cc: Jerry Jackson (via mail only)
PD 97-01 file

0515521
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EXHIBIT B

S MEMORANDUM DATED APRIL 20 1998
TO JOHN DOUGHTY, DOUGLAS COUNTY PLANNING MANAGER
FROM TOM PERKINS DEPUTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY

0515521
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S OFFI

?

CARSON VALLEY OFFICE LAKE TAHOE OFFICE
JUDICIAL & LAW ENFORCEMENT POST OFFICE BOX 6708 -
o R STATELINE, NEVADA 89449. °

(702) 586-7215
(702) 586-7217

POSTOFFICEBOX 218
- MINDEN, NEVADA 89423
CRIMINAL (702) 782-9800

CIVIL (702) 782-9803 . SCOTT W.DOYLE,
FAX (702) 782-9807 o DISTRICT ATTORNEY ‘ CHILD SUPPORT

ENFORCEMENT
P.0. BOX 1240 « MINDEN, NV 89423
(702) 782-9881
FAX: (702) 782-9880

MEMORANDTUM

TO: - John Doughty, Planning Manager
FROM:  Tom PerkinéﬂfDepgty District Attorney
RE: Re-alignment of private road easements in Jackson

Estates Planned Development

DATE : April 20, 1998

As you Know, the owner has requeSted permission to move
the private road easements. ~Although the final map has been .
recorded, the owner still owns all of the lots, and therefore has
the legal ability to convey interests in the land. Changing the
road easements, however, requires County approval, as provision
of adequate access .is one of the requirements of County Code and
the conditions of the plan approval

DCC 20.676.110 permits revision to the plan by the
director because it does not involve changes in land use,
expansion, or intemnsification of development, or changes in the
standards of the development, and I understand that the re-
alignment of the road easements is consistent with the plan.
Ordinarily, this procedure would have to take place before
recordation of the map, and your approval of this change does not
license the owner to make other changes in the future. However,
since there is still a common owner of all incidents of the
development, with your permission he may release his interest in
the existing easement by quit-claim deed, and dreate new
easements by deed. If he wishes to file a record of sﬁrvey, that
is his business. It would not be an amended map; if he wants -

0515521
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hﬁohn-Doughty ,
April 20, 1998
- Page Two =

that he will have to go through the procedure prov1ded 1n Part
IIT for revision of a recorded map, and this would require board
approval. Your approval of this change should take the form of 3
letter approv1ng revision of the plan in the form shown.

’ TEP/vab .
cc: -Dan Jenkins
Pete Wysocki

0515521
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EXHIBIT C

LETTER DATED APRIL 28 1998 TO JERRY JACKSON
FROM PETE WYSOCKI
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- COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
- 1594 Esmeralda Avenue, Minden, Nevada 89423

“Planning Division

Bob Nunes ‘Engineering Division
DIRECTOR Building Division
! Regional Transportation
385-382-9005 == Water/Sewer Utility
-782-9010° Road Maintenance
FAX: 702-782-9007 Code Enforcement
April 28, 1998 Y |
| : MAIL DELIVERED
Jerry Jackson
550 Foothill Road

| “Gardnerville, NV 89410 | |

VRE: | . Re-a'l'ignmen’t of a Private Road Easement in Jackson Creek Eétates o

Dear Jerry:

The purpose of this letter is to approve your request to relocate the private driveway easement to
Lot 4 as proposed by the Memo from Dan Jenkins dated March 20, 1998. Your proposed
modification to the planned development was reviewed and approved by the Planmng Manager
pursuant to Douglas County Code Section 20.676.110. .The existing dr1veway easement can be

relinquished by récording a qult-clalm deed and the new driveway easement can be created by

- recording a deed.

~ It would be appreciated if recorded copies of the quit-claim deed and the new deed were
‘submitted to our office for County records. Should you have any questions or.need addmonal

information, please call me at (702) 782-6215.

Sincerely,

Pete Wysocki,
~ Assistant Planner

ce: Dan Jenkins, 1692 County Road, Minden, NV 89423 \/
Steve Volk, Associate Engmeer
PD 98- 01 file '

pete\letters\pd9801c.doc

~ MAILING ADDRESS: P.O. Box 218 Minden, Nevada BQBRSO 5 0 ‘ Pb 9 95 3
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., EXHIBIT D

RECORD OF SURVEY
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DETAIL "A"

- DETAIL "B"
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- SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE:

n.mmmmummmmmmou
THE STATE OF NEWADA, CERINY DHAT:

t. THS PLAT REFRESENTS NHE RESULTS OF A SURVEY CONOUCTED
mwmnn:mmwml.m

2. THE LAYOS SURVEYED UC WINWN A PORTION OF SECTION 2§,
TOWWSIOP 12 NORTH, AWNGE 19 EAST, MO.BAM, MO DE
SURVEY WAS COMPLETED O OCTOSER 12, 1998,

3. TS PYAT COMPLES WITH APPUCARE STATUTES OF STATE AND
PY LOCAL, OROMAWCES I EFFECT OM THE OATE TMAT THE SURvEY
WAS CONOUCTED W ACCORDWHCE WTH. CHAPTER €23 OF THE NOWAOA
AOUNSTRAIVE COOE. .

§. VE VONUVENTS DEPCTED ON NE PLAT ARE OF THE GWAACTER
SHOW, OCCUPY THE POSITIONS WOCATED, AW0 M OF SUFFICENT
OURAUTY, . . v

'mu.mm PLS, 3208 owE

1. NiE PURPDSE OF IS RECURD OF SURVEY 1S TO SHOW
NOwS OF
. EASEMENT TO THE LOT UNES SHOWN ON
WAP FOR JACKSOW CREEX RWCH
mvucnm.mmc

2. NIE 10T UNES NAT ARE SI0WN ON THE FNAL MAP FOR JACXSON
CREX AWCH ESIATES ARE 10 REMAN T

LEGEND
) - WOCATES CHCINATED POWI, MOTHNG FOUND OR SET

L ~ WOCAIES $/8° REBAR ANO CA® SET PER THE AL, MAP
AANCH ESTATES, 0OC. Mo, 433187, FRON,
RECORDS OF DOUCIAS

COUNTY, WEWAOA

O - MOCAIES SET 3/8° AEBMY AVD CAP PLS. 3208

@ - WOCATES SEY CUASS “A” CENTERLIVE MONUMENT
. PAS.

BASIS OF BEARINGS

NIE BENING N 71°2308° € FOR THE NORTHWESTERLY UNE AS
SUOWN PER TIHE WAL MAP FOR JACKSON CREEX AANCH ESTATES,
AS DOCUMENT Mo, 433187, OFFICAL RECORDS OF DOUGLAS
COUNTY WAS USED AS THE BASS OF BEABNGS FOR THS W0,

COUNTY RECORDER'S.
CERTIFICATE:

FAED TS ____ DAY OF A
—WWUTES PAST _____ GCLOCK __V. N 800K ____,
A PacE o OOCUMENT MoweEm __
RECOROED AF THE REQUEST OF __

OOUGLAS COUNTY. RECORDER

AMENDED
RECORD I%I; SURYEY

A w $T30'39”
R = 2500 ’\ s
toas N JERALD R. JACKSON _ .
- o= N %‘ - (Trustee of the Jerald R. Jackson 1975 Trust)
€D OvEMALL CURYE DATA %——1 s . .

S % < tooma BREN on Hovember 18, 19980 T Bond 11 5, ot Poge S1A0 oa ettt Do prifing e omended
& D i B e T S e B R By 2
SIS oc 3008 R J ' Jockson Creek Ronch Esloles Subdwinon . |

CWESTERN STE__ N BEING A PORTION OF THE N. 1/2 OF SECTION 26

:E:LG:#:E‘!:I!N&: SURVEYING SERVICES . TOWNSHIP 12 MORTH, RANGE 19 EAST, M.D.B. & M.

{707 boa_ 00w 7aa ] ea-001 VICINITY MAP DOUGLAS COUNTY SHEE'[‘ | OF fmSvH%DE"}‘
NO SCALE N
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